

C.A.No. 2069-2076 OF 2002
ITEM No.31

Court No. 8

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2069-2076/2002

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.S.M.ZSCHIMMER & SCHWARZ CHEM.LTD&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Adjourned by four weeks at the request of
counsel for the respondents.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master