

ò

C.A.No. 2069-2076 OF 2002
ITEM No.24

Court No. 6

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2069-2076/2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.S.M.ZSCHIMMER & SCHWARZ CHEM.LTD&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Joseph Vellapalli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Admitted.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master