

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2069-2076 OF 2002

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.S.M.ZSCHIMMER & SCHWARZ CHEM.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Date: 15/10/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Ms. Reena Khare, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Shetty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks as part-heard.

Liberty to the respondents to file additional affidavit together with
Annexures.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master