

hITEM NO.102
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2069-2076 OF 2002

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.S.M.ZSCHIMMER & SCHWARZ CHEM.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed that respondent No.1 Company has gone in liquidation and, therefore, Official Liquidator needs to be impleaded. The Department is directed to bring the Official Liquidator on record. The address of the Official Liquidator has already been provided by learned counsel for the respondent.

Stand over for eight weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER