

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.25-32 OF 2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2069-2076 OF 2002

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.S.M.ZSCHIMMER & SCHWARZ CHEM.LTD&ORS Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment of official liquidator as party
respondent)(With Office Report)

Date: 30/09/2009 These Applications/Appeals were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for impleadment to make official
Liquidator as respondent no.1 in place of Respondent
no.1 company is allowed in terms of the prayer at the
risk of the applicant(s).

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master